

July 12, 2022

To, BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001.

Scrip Code: 540268

<u>Subject: Certificate under Regulation 13(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.</u>

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith certificate received from MCS Share Transfer Agent Limited, Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2022.

Kindly take the same on your record and oblige.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Dhanvarsha Finvest Limited

Lalit Chendvankar Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Encl: As above

MISSTA

MCS Share Transfer Agent Limited

K 215 2ND FLOOR ANSA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE SAKI VIHAR ROAD SAKINAKA ANDHERI EAST MUMBAI 400072

Phone No: 022-28476021-22,022-46049717, Email: helpdeskmum@mcsregistrars.com
Website www.mcsregistrars.com CINNOLET/20WR2001PLC165872

Website: www.mcsregistrars.com, CINNO.U67120WB2011PLC165872

REF: MCS_STA/QTR/ 2022/DFE 4th Ju

4th July 2022

COMPANY SECRETARY

DHANVARSHA FINVEST LTD

3RD FLOOR A WING D J HOUSE OLD NAGARDAS ROAD ANDHERI (EAST) MUMBAI 400069

Sub: Statement of Investor Complaints as per Regulation 13(3) of (LODR),2015.

Dear Sir / Madam,

This is to inform you that our Company **DHANVARSHA FINVEST LTD** having **CIN: L24231MH1994PLC334457** is registered on the SCORES Platform of the SEBI in order to handle investor's complaints electronically.

As required under regulation 13(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, this is the list of complaints received from complainants, complaints resolved as pending for consideration.

Number of investors	Complaints	Complaints	Complaints
complaints pending	received during	disposed of during	remaining unresolved
at the beginning of	the Quarter From	the Quarter From	at the end of Quarter
the quarter starting	01st April 2022 to	01st April 2022 to	Ended on 30th June
from 01st April 2022	30th June 2022	30th June 2022	2022
01	0	1	0

We hereby certify that we have no pending complaints at our end for the period.

Thanking you,

For MCS Share Transfer Agent Limited

Authorised Signatory